The Company has considered fair value for Capital Work in Progress, Spectrum and Unified License with an impact of

` 11988,20 Lakhs in accordance with stipulations of Ind AS 101 with the resultant impact being accounted for in the retained

earnings.

II Fair valuation of Investments:

The Company has valued investments at fair value. Impact of fair value changes as on the date of transition is recognised in

opening retained earnings and changes thereafter are recognised in Statement of Profit and Loss .

III Deferred Tax:

Deferred Tax Asset has been recognised on impact of Ind AS transition adjustments.

38 FIRST TIME IND AS ADOPTION RECONCILIATIONS (Contd.)

38.1 Effect of Ind AS adoption on the Balance sheet as at March 31, 2016 and April 1, 2015

(` in lakh)

As at 31st March, 2016 As at 1st April, 2015

Previous Effect of As per Previous Effect of As per
GAAP transition Ind AS GAAP transition Ind AS

to Ind AS Balance Sheet to Ind AS Balance Sheet

Notes on Consolidated Financial S tatements for the year ended

31st March, 2017 (Contd.)

126 RELIANCE JIO INFOCOMM LIMITED

38.3 Effect of Ind AS adoption on the statement of profit and loss for the year ended 31st March, 2016

(` in lakh)

Year ended 31st March 2016

Previous GAAP Effect of As per Ind AS

transition

to Ind AS

INCOME

Revenue from Operations 34,57 - 34,57

Other Income 3,22 (11) 3,11

Total Income 37,79 (11) 37,68

EXPENSES

Employee Benefits Expense 36,63 - 36,63

Finance Costs (Interest) 1,43 - 1,43

Depreciation and Amortisation Expense 9,24 - 9,24

Operating and Other expenses 32,10 - 32,10

Total Expenses 79,40 - 79,40

Loss before tax for the year (41,61) (11) (41,72)

Tax Expenses

Deferred Tax - 8,28 8,28

Loss after tax for the year (41,61) 8,17 (33,44)

Additional Information, as required under Schedule III to the Companies Act, 2013, of the enterprises consolidated as

Subsidiary.

Name of the Enterprise Net Assets i.e.total assets Share in profit

minus total liabilities and loss

As % of As % of

consolidated (`̀̀̀̀ in lakh) consolidated (`̀̀̀̀ in lakh)

net assets net loss

Parent

Reliance Jio Infocomm Limited 98.74 70864,38 92.32 (31,37)

Subsidiaries

Reliance Jio Infocomm Pte. Limited 0.90 643,75 1.67 (57)

Reliance Jio Infocomm USA Inc 0.30 215,32 7.80 (2,65)

Reliance Jio Infocomm UK Limited 0.03 24,33 0.37 (13)

Reliance Jio Global Resource LLC 0.03 23,28 (2.15) 73